
Manual actuation of the lever shift the spool of the 
valve and retains its position, until the lever is re-
actuated.

If pressure is applied to port 1 the function is 
normally closed. If pressure is applied to port 3
the function is normally open.

Function:

Hand Lever Valve,
Detented

Subject to change 4.1.5

Dimensions (mm):

Connection (Y)
G1/8”
G1/4”
G3/8”
G1/2”
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1
-
1
-

G
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14
16
20

I
25
36
36
40
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40
-

K
M4
M5
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-

L
36
50
50
60

M
22
30
30
30

N
88
110
112
120

PLV-3-1/8-D

63959

G1/8

PLV-3-1/4-D PLV-3-3/8-D PLV-3-1/2-D

63979

G1/4

63998

G3/8

639117

G1/2

Technical Data:

Art. no.

Connection

Valve function

Design

Type of mounting

Norminal dia (mm)

Std. nominal flow rate (l/min)

Operating medium

Operating pressure range

Actuating force at 6 bar (N)

Temperature range

Materials

Weight (g)

Type

3/2-way
Piston spool

Via through-holes

Filtered compressed air, lubricated or unlubricated

5

650

8

1450

10

2250

12

3000

20 25 32

690490190 460

25
1…10 bar

-10…+60 oC

Body: Wrought aluminium alloy, anodised; Seals: Nitrile rubber

Manually Operated Valves
3/2-way valves, hand lever valves, detented
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